PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8121095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATUREX SA	06/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIVAUDAN FRANCE NATURALS SAS	
Street Address:	250 RUE PIERRE BAYLE, BP 81218	
City:	AVIGNON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	84911	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10960042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: CURATOLO SIDOTI & TRILLIS CO., LPA

Address Line 1: 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIV.P8017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLOYD TRILLIS III
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd Trillis III/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Affidavit Name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0990

508073942



AFFIDAVIT

Relating to the legal entity Naturex SA

This Affidavit is made to confirm that, as the date hereof, Naturex SA, a company located at 250 rue Pierre Bayle, BP 81218, 84911 Avignon and Les Chapelles S, 01190 Reyssouze, with VAT No. FR47384093563 is fully beneficially owned by Givaudan SA, a company with registered address at 5 chemin de la Parfumerie, CH-1214 Vernier, Geneva, Switzerland.

In the context of group reorganization, Naturex SA will be renamed Givaudan France Naturals SAS, as from the 3rd of October 2022. Naturex SA will no longer exist as a legal entity name.

The above mentioned reorganization will have no impact on the company registration numbers (SIREN), the tax and VAT registration numbers, the plant locations, the products manufacturing process, the product names and quality, which will all remain unchanged.

Signed by authorised signatories on behalf of Givaudan SA:

Name: Stewart Harris

Position: Head of Corporate Finance & Business Development

Dated this June 23rd, 2022

Name: Patrizia Berti

Position: Head of Commercial Credit Management

Dated this June 23rd, 2022

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0991